MODIS
NAVNIRMAN
Date: 07/07/2026
To, To,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited BSE Limited
Exchange Plaza, Corporate Relationship Dept.,
Plot No. C/1, ‘G’ Block, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Dalal Street, Fort,

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY
1) Flat No- 1202, 12th floor, Buiding No. L 10, Swapnapoorti Housing Scheme,
Sector 36, Kharghar—410210. Sdi-
PLACE : Kharghar Authorised Officer,
DATE : 02.07.2026. Bank of India
PUBLIC NOTICE
NOTICE is heeby given {0 the pubic at large that my cles . (1) SHRI SHALESH MANOHAR
TENDULKAR & (2) SMIT. RASHMI SHALESH TENDULKAR are the owners in respect of the
Residental Premises bearing Flat No. 303, ocated on the 3 Floor of *Sai Ishwati Co-operative
Housing Society Limted” (Regitration No. MUM [ (W-GN) / HSG (TC)/ 8662 / Year 2006 Dated
2BI07/2006) (nereinate rferted o a5 “th said Sociely’), stuated at Mogul Lae, Mahim (Vies),
Mumtai~400 016 (hereinafte efered o s the said Premises”) together with 5 ullypaid up shares
ofRs.501-each of the said Sosiety bearing Distinctive Nos. 071 10075 ooth inclusive) incorported in
the Share Certfcate No. 015 hereintter referted o a5 “the sad Shares’), The chain of documentsin
respect of the said Premises re () Th First Agreement .. Agreemen for Permanent Atematve
Accommodation dated 4* October 2002, regisered under St No. BBE-215094/2002, was executed
between WS, M. K BUILDERS & DEVELOPERS and MR. RAJENDRAPRASAD YADAY, whereby
MIS. M. K BUILDERS & DEVELOPERS alotted the said Premises to MR RAJENDRAPRASAD
ADAY. e of coston ounershi bsis s and b wey of Permanen At Accommodaton  eu
ofthe Room No. 14, Parek Wadi, Mogul Lane, Mahim (West),Murbei~ 400016 hereinafter refertec
105t said Tenanted Premises’) () The Second Agreement .. Deed of Cancelation cated 24"
February 2006, regitered under St. No. BBE-2/181012006, was execated between MS. M. K.
BUILDERS & DEVELOPERS and MR. RAJENDRAPRASAD YADA, whereby the Agreement for
Pemanent Aterative Accommodation dated 4” October 2002 was canceled on the terms and
conditons contained therein, (1) The Trird Agreement i . Agreement for Pemnanent Atematve
Acoommodation dated 2° March 2006, registered under St No. BBE-2/199712006, was excciled
between WIS, M. K. BUILDERS & DEVELOPERS and SMIT. KISNADEVI J. YADAY, through her
Consttuted Atomeyi. MR, JTENDRA. YADAV, whereby WS, M. K BUILDERS & DEVELOPERS
altted the said Premises to ST. KISNADEVI J. YADAV, fre ofcoston ownership basi as and by
way of Permanent Aernate Accommodaton n e of the said Tenanled Premises, (V) The Fourth
Agteementie. Agreement for Sale dated 2* March 2006, registerec under St No. BBE-1/2184/2006,
was execued between SMIT. KISNADEVI J. YADAY, trough her Consifuted Atorey ie. MR
JTENDRA.J. YADAY 21d SMT. SUNITA EKNATH RANGNEKAR AND (V) The Fifth Ageerment .
Deed of Gt dated 18" February 2021, regitered under St No. BBE-5/2256/2021, was executed by
‘SMT. SUNITAEKNATH RANGNEKAR,whereby she gfedher share, gt e and nerestinthe said
Premisesinfavourof 1) SHRI SHAILESH MANOHAR TENDULKAR & (2) SWT RASHI SHAILESH
TENDULKAR, i e. my cients. The said (1) Originl irst Agreement,(2) Originl Stamp Duty Reeipt
and Origina Registaton ReceiptBeaing No. 458 dated 0471012002, of he saidFirst Agreemet, (3)